Date

Dec. 5%
Dec.7t"

Dec. 10t
Dec. 12t
Dec. 14t
Dec. 20t
Dec. 21%
Dec. 27t & 28
Jan. 7t

Jan. 9t

Jan. 14"

Jan. 17"

Jan. 18"
Jan.23"
Jan.25t™

Jan. 28t

Jan. 30t

Feb. 1,3,4,6,8
Feb. 11t
Feb. 8th

Feb. 21

Feb. 17t 18th 20t
Feb. 24t 25t 27t
Feb. 28t
March 3™

Boyd County Basketball

Team

North Central
Wausa

Osmond

Crofton

0/C (girls only)
Riverside

EPP)J

Creighton Holiday
Santee

Stuart

Ainsworth

CWC

Wausa JV Tourney
West Holt

Elkhorn Valley
Spalding Academy
South Central
NVC Tournament
St.Mary's
Niobrara-Verdigre

0/C (Boys Only)

Girls Sub-Districts
Boys Sub-Districts
Girls District Final
Boys District Final

2019-20

Location

Spencer
Spencer
Osmond
Crofton
Spencer

Cedar Rapids
Spencer
Creighton
Santee
Spencer
Ainsworth
Chambers
Wausa
Spencer

Tilden

Spencer
Spencer

N/V and Santee
Spencer
Niobrara/ Verdigre

Spencer
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Time

6:30/8:00
6:15/8:00
6:15/7:30
6:15/8:00
4:30/6:00
TBA

4:15/6:00
TBA

5:30/7:15
6:00/8:00
5:45/7:30
6:30/8:00
TBA

6:15/8:00
5:45/7:30
5:30/7:00
6:15/8:00
TBA

6:15/8:00
6:30/8:00
5:30/7:00
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA



