Boyd County Basketball 2019-20

Date	Team	Location	Time
Dec. 5 th	North Central	Spencer	6:30/8:00
Dec.7 th	Wausa	Spencer	6:15/8:00
Dec. 10 th	Osmond	Osmond	6:15/7:30
Dec. 12 th	Crofton	Crofton	6:15/8:00
Dec. 14 th	O/C (girls only)	Spencer	4:30/6:00
Dec. 20 th	Riverside	Cedar Rapids	ТВА
Dec. 21 st	EPPJ	Spencer	4:15/6:00
Dec. 27 th & 28 th	Creighton Holiday	Creighton	TBA
Jan. 7 th	Santee	Santee	5:30/7:15
Jan. 9 th	Stuart	Spencer	6:00/8:00
Jan. 14 th	Ainsworth	Ainsworth	5:45/7:30
Jan. 17 th	CWC	Chambers	6:30/8:00
Jan. 18 th	Wausa JV Tourney	Wausa	TBA
Jan.23 rd	West Holt	Spencer	6:15/8:00
Jan.25 th	Elkhorn Valley	Tilden	5:45/7:30
Jan. 28 th	Spalding Academy	Spencer	5:30/7:00
Jan. 30 th	South Central	Spencer	6:15/8:00
Feb. 1,3,4,6,8	NVC Tournament	N/V and Santee	TBA
Feb. 11 th	St.Mary's	Spencer	6:15/8:00
Feb. 8th	Niobrara-Verdigre	Niobrara/ Verdigre	6:30/8:00
Feb. 21 st	O/C (Boys Only)	Spencer	5:30/7:00
Feb. 17 th ,18 th ,20 th	Girls Sub-Districts	ТВА	TBA
Feb. 24 th , 25 th , 27 th	Boys Sub-Districts	ТВА	TBA
Feb. 28 th	Girls District Final	ТВА	TBA
March 3 rd	Boys District Final	ТВА	TBA